

Merchants Insurance Group \* 250 Main Street \* Buffalo, New York 14202 www.merchantsgroup.com

For Immediate Release

Contact: Wendy Steele (716) 849-3170

Global Indemnity Insurance Agency, Inc. of Metuchen Qualifies for Merchants Insurance Group's "President's Club"

**BUFFALO, NY, April 26, 2010** -- Merchants Insurance Group is pleased to announce Global Indemnity Insurance Agency, Inc. has qualified for membership in the Merchants Insurance Group President's Club.

Mr. Timothy Wagner is President of Global Indemnity Insurance Agency, Inc., which has been serving the central New Jersey insurance community since 1988. This is the agency's fourth consecutive year qualifying for membership. Representing the agency at this year's 2010 President's Club meeting held in May is Mr. John Bergstrom, Marketing Manager at the agency. Mr. Bergstrom holds a Certified Insurance Counselor (CIC) designation.

The Merchants Insurance Group President's Club is composed of an elite group of independent insurance agents who have demonstrated a commitment to Merchants, and achieved excellence in the insurance industry. In its 11th year, the 2010 President's Club has 16 members.

Merchants Insurance Group offers personal and commercial insurance through a network of more than 600 independent insurance agents throughout the Northeast and Midwest. With corporate headquarters and regional operations located in Buffalo, N.Y., Merchants operates offices in Hauppauge, N.Y.; Mt. Laurel, N.J.; Manchester, N.H., and Dublin, OH.